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Admission Process 

Academic Calendar of the College as per Panjab University, Chandigarh 

Normal Admission for New UG classes upto 
Commencement of Teaching for UG Classes 
(Fresh Admission) 
Late Admission to be allowed by the Principal 
of the College with late fee of Rs. 1000/- per 
student 

Late Admission in the affiliated colleges to be 
allowed by the Vice-Chancellor with late fee 

of Rs.3000/- per student 
Academic Term-l (Odd Semester) 
College Induction 
Mid-Semester Exams 

Remedial Classes 

Youth Festival Zonal/Inter Zonal 
End Semester Examination 

Winter Break 

NSS Camp 
Academic Term-II (Even Semester) 
Meraki Fest 

Alumni Meet 
Parents Teacher Association Meet 
Mid Semester Exams 

Summer Vacation 4.6.2023 to 9.7.2023 (36 days) 
Colleges open on 10.7.2023 

Admission Schedule 

Remedial Classes 

Farewell of the Outgoing students 
Annual Convocation 
Prize Distribution 

(2023-24) 

End Semester Examination 
Summer Vacation 

Bridge Courses 

1S.5.2023 

15.7.2023 
21.7.2023 

10.8.2023 

31.8.2023 

21.7.2023 
17.08.2024 

October, 
2023 

November, 
2023 
October 2023 
27.11.2023 

26.12.2023 
January 2024 
9.1.2024 

February, 
2024 
March, 2024 

March, 2024 
March, 2024 
April, 2024 

April 2024 
April 2024 
April 2024 
2.5.2024 

30.5.2024 

Mehr Chand Mahaja 
DA.V. College for Womu 
Sector 36-A, Chandigarh - 1600 

June/ July 

Plione: 0172-2603355, Faç 0172-2613( 

2024 

15.7.2023 

18.11.2023 

30.12.2023 
8.1.2024 

22.4.2024 

5.6.2024 
8.7.2024 

61 days 

104 days 

30 days 
14 days 

90 days 

30 days 
40 days 

Website:https://mcmdavcwchid. edu. ine-mailprincipal mcmdavcollege@ yakoo. com 

cipal 
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