

Mehr Chand Mahaja D.A.V. College for Wom

Sector 36-A, Chandigarh – 1600 Phone: 0172-2603355, Fax: 0172-26130

Academic Calendar of the College as per Panjab University, Chandigarh (2023-24)

Summer Vacation 4.6.2	023 to 9.7.2023	(36 days)	
Colleges open on 10.7.2023 Admission Schedule			
Normal Admission for New UG classes upto	15.7.2023		
Commencement of Teaching for UG Classes	21.7.2023		
(Fresh Admission)			
Late Admission to be allowed by the Principal	10.8.2023		
of the College with late fee of Rs. 1000/- per			
student			
Late Admission in the affiliated colleges to be	31.8.2023		
allowed by the Vice-Chancellor with late fee			
of Rs.3000/- per student			
Academic Term-I (Odd Semester)	21.7.2023	18.11.2023	104 days
College Induction	17.08.2024		
Mid-Semester Exams	October,		
	2023		
Remedial Classes	November,		
	2023		
Youth Festival Zonal/Inter Zonal	October 2023		
End Semester Examination	27.11.2023	30.12.2023	30 days
Winter Break	26.12.2023	8.1.2024	14 days
NSS Camp	January 2024		
Academic Term-II (Even Semester)	9.1.2024	22.4.2024	90 days
Meraki Fest	February,		
	2024		
Alumni Meet	March, 2024		
Parents' Teacher Association Meet	March, 2024		
Mid Semester Exams	March, 2024		
Remedial Classes	April, 2024		
Farewell of the Outgoing students	April 2024		
Annual Convocation	April 2024		
Prize Distribution	April 2024		
End Semester Examination	2.5.2024	5.6.2024	30 days
Summer Vacation	30.5.2024	8.7.2024	40 days
Bridge Courses	June/ July		
	2024		

Principal